| | | Docke | |
|---|--|--|---|
| ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | 03-26-2 | 2002 et | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| tev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegaiStar 08/REV02 | | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻 | 102033 | 421 🔍 📕 | d original documents or copy thereof. |
| ······································ | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies Mark Chevalier | »): | 2. Name and address of | |
| | 3-13-02 | Name: Polaris Industr | ries, Inc. |
| |) ={) = 0 = | Internal Address: | 3 0. |
| | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying | g party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No | | 8.01 6.01 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment | Merger | Street Address: 2100 | Highway 55 |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | |
| | | City: Medina | State: MN ZIP: 55340 |
| Other | | Ony. <u>Arteuna</u> | |
| Execution Date: March 8, 2002 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No | |
| If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers attact | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) | cations and patents involved: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) ched? | cations and patents involved: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 access or insufficiency should be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) ched? | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1100 Intern</u> | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> access or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1100 Intern</u> 900 Second Avenue South | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) ched? | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1100 Intern</u> <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb <u>06-1910</u> | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1100 Intern</u> <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> <u>572572002 UBTRME</u> 00000235 1009 | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) bed? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> 572572002 UBTRME 00000235 1009 1 FC+581 0 Statement and signature | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Additional Centre State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u> DO NOT 40.00 DP | B. Patent No.(s) be d? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be co 8. Deposit account number 06-1910 USE THIS SPACE | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> 572572002 UBTRME 00000235 1009 1 FC+581 0 Statement and signature | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Additional Centre State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u> DO NOT 40.00 DP | B. Patent No.(s) be d? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be co 8. Deposit account number 06-1910 USE THIS SPACE | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> <u>372572002 DBTRME</u> 00000235 1009 1 FCi581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document. | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Additional Centre State: <u>MIN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u> DO NOT 40.00 OP te and belief, the foregoing inform | B. Patent No.(s) be d? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be co 8. Deposit account number 06-1910 USE THIS SPACE | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: nd any attached copy is a true copy |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Allen W. Groenke, F</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1100 Intern</u> <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> <u>372572002 UBTKNE</u> 00000235 1009 1 FCI-581 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledg</i> | Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence d be mailed: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Additional Centre State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u> DO NOT 40.00 OP The and belief, the foregoing inform ALCON DE DO NOT | B. Patent No.(s) be d? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be co 8. Deposit account number 06-1910 USE THIS SPACE | cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: |

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark Chevalier, citizen of the United States residing at 7377 208th Street Court N., Forest Lake, Minnesota, 55025, has made an invention relating to METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR STEERING AN ATV and has executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 10739.17.40.1 and naming the following inventor: Mark Chevalier. I hereby authorize Allen W. Groenke, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. ______ filed ______.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Polaris Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation of 2100 Highway 55, Medina, Minnesota 55340, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.



::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2618585\1